### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shinichi NAGATA	10/25/2011
Jun SAKUGAWA	10/25/2011
Masahiro IWASAKI	10/26/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi	
City:	Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13321326	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: ann.denikos@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11090.0021-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann Denikos

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027252 FRAME: 0764

OF \$40.00 133213

501729104

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,

Name:

**RECORDED: 11/18/2011** 

	<u>ivairie</u>	Addless	
1)	) Shinichi NAGATA Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan		
2)	Jun SAKUGAWA	Gotenba-shi, Shizuoka, Japan	
3)	Masahiro IWASAKI Numazu-shi, Shizuoka, Japan		
VE	reinafter called assignor(s), have in EHICLE SURROUNDING MONITOR EHICLE	vented certain improvements in Revice AND METHOD FOR MONITO	RING SURROUNDINGS USED FOR
	d executed an application for Letter nerwise indicated below:	s Patent of the United States of America	therefor on even date herewith unless
	filed on	, Serial No	; and
he tra thi wh	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHI  1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 47 ssignee), desires to acquire the entitents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it knowned acknowledged, I/WE, as assignater, and set over unto the assignation, and set over unto the assignation and this application, and all the tents and Trademarks of the United	1-8571 Japan re right, title and interest in the application that, for good and valuable consideration (s), have sold, assigned, transferred, see, its lawful successors and assigns, Myd all divisions, and continuations thereof, Il reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authors to issue all Letters Patent for this	on and invention, and to any United States on from assignee, the receipt of which is and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, //OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to and all Letters Patent of the United States orize and request the Commissioner of invention to assignee, its successors and
as pro de co su- un	signee, its successors and assigns, oceeding, sign all lawful papers whe sirable to perfect the title to this invention ntinuation, and reissue applications ccessors and assigns, to obtain and	venant and agree that I/WE will, without fit any facts known to ME/US respecting the called upon to do so, execute and delimention in said assignee, its successors and make all rightful oaths and generally do denforce proper patent protection for this	is invention and testify in any legal ver all papers that may be necessary or all papers that may be necessary or assigns, execute all divisional, everything possible to aid assignee its
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
1):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	lagata	Oct. 25, 2011
Na	ime: Sh	inichi NAGATA	
2): No	yww/ Jare	ngawa.	Oct. 25, 2011
	ime: Ji	Ig∕SAKUGAWA ∕.	_
3):	"Il acadio che	erah	004 26 2011

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Masahiro IWASAKI